Getting Started 111
ChapterChapterChapter
In This Chapter...
Introduction................................................................................1–2
Conventions Used.......................................................................1–3
DL205 System Components........................................................1–4
Programming Methods...............................................................1–7
DirectLOGIC™ Part Numbering System......................................1–8

C
D
DirectLOGIC™ Part Numbering System
As you examine this manual, you will notice there are many different products available.
Sometimes it is difficult to remember the specifications for any given product.  However, if
you take a few minutes to understand the numbering system, it may save you some time and
confusion.  The charts below show how the part numbering systems work for each product
category.  Part numbers for accessory items such as cables, batteries, memory cartridges, etc, are
typically an abbreviation of the description for the item.
CPUs
Specialty CPUs
DL05/06 Product family
DL105 Product family
DL205 Product family
DL305 Product family
DL405 Product family
D0/F0
D1/F1
D2/F2
D3/F3
D4/F4
Class of CPU / Abbreviation 230...,330...,430...
Denotes a differentiation between
similar modules
–1, –2, –3, –4
Bases
D2/F2
D3/F3
D4/F4
Number of slots ##B
Type of Base DC or empty
Discrete I/O
Number of points 04/08/12/16/32/64
Input Np
Output Tp
Combination C
AC A
DC D
Either E
Relay R
Current Sinking 1g
Current Sourcing 2g
Current Sinking/Sourcing 3
High Current Hg
Isolation S
Fast I/O F
Denotes a differentiation between
similar modules
–1, –2, –3, –4
D3– 16 N D 2 –1
D4– 16 N D 2 F
D3– 05B DC
D4– 440DC –1
DL205 Product family
DL305 Product family
DL405 Product family
DL05/06 Product family
DL205 Product family
DL305 Product family
DL405 Product family
D0/F0
D2/F2
D3/F3
D4/F4
DL205 User Manual, 4th Edition, Rev. D 1-9
Chapter 1: Getting Started
1